F09160.02
Model F-09160-A0
LINEAR ACTUATOR
(with Analog Input Circuitry)
FEATURES
• Compact, Flexible Design
is Suitable for Any
Combustion or Process

literature
at our website!
HOW TO ORDER
The basic catalog number for
the Series 9160 LINEAR ACTUATOR
(With Analog Input Circuitry)
is shown below. Replace suffixes A
through H with the desired selections
from the table below.
916A-BCDE-FG-H
A. Nominal Stroke Time/ Thrust
Range:
• 30 seconds/75 lbs. thrust
[18.75 ft. lbs.] (-A01)
• 60 seconds/150 lbs. thrust
[37.5 ft. lbs.] (-A02)
• 120 seconds/300 lbs. thrust
[75.0 ft. lbs.] (-A03)
B. Optional Switches:
• None (-B00)
• Adjustable Starting Switches
(-B01)
• Second "Retracted" Position
Switch (-B02)
C. Manual Operator:
• None (-C00)
• Handwheel (-C01)
CI. Other Options:
• None (-D00)
• Auxiliary Feedback
Potentiometer (-D01)
CII. Power Requirements:
• 120 V ac 50/60 Hz. (-E01)
• 240 V ac 50/60 Hz. (-E02)
F. Input Options (Command
Signal/ Position Feedback Signal):
• 4-20 ma / Internal
Potentiometer (-F01)
• 1-5 v DC / Internal
Potentiometer (-F02)
• 1-5 v DC / External 1-5 v
DC (-F03)
• 4-20 ma / External 4-20 ma
(-F04)
• 1-5 v DC / External 4-20 ma
(-F05)
• 4-20 ma / External 1-5 v DC
(-F06)
G. Enclosure:
• NEMA 1A (-G01)
• NEMA 3 (-G02)
H. Current Model Designation: A
LINKAGE ( sold separately)
P/N 26908 Clevis Assembly:
• 1 Clevis Yoke and Pin
• 1 Threaded Adjusting Rod
• 1 Reducing Coupling
• 2 Hex Head Nuts, ½ - 20
P/N 11372 Damper Lever Arm:
• 2-piece aluminum alloy
casting, Adjustable for ½ to 1
½ " shafts
• Bushing, bolts, and nuts
P/N 12677 Spring Link:
Provides overtravel and tight closure
for valve applications.
SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL
Power Requirements: 120/240 V ac,
50/60 Hz.
Case Dimensions: 15.75" long x 7.5"
wide x 5.75" high.